# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4983685

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
INTELLECTUAL VENTURES ASSETS 75 LLC	03/12/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LONGHORN HD LLC	
Street Address:	815 BRAZOS ST., STE. 500	
City:	AUSTIN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78701	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	60212249
PCT Number:	US0119399
PCT Number:	US0426172
Application Number:	11847937

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-856-8145

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK LLP

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34656/1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK S. LEONARDO	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK S. LEONARDO/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/30/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=B-1\_Assignment#page1.tif source=B-1\_Assignment#page2.tif source=B-1\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504936939 REEL: 046267 FRAME: 0758

### ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN CERTAIN ASSETS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Intellectual Ventures Assets 75 LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with an address at 251 Little Falls Drive, Wilmington, DE 19808 ("Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto Longhorn HD LLC, a Texas limited liability company with an address at 815 Brazos St.. Ste. 500, Austin, TX 78701 ("Assignee"), its right, title, and interest in and to any and all of the following provisional patent applications, patent applications, patents, and other governmental grants or issuances of any kind (the "Certain Assets"):

<u>Patent/</u>		Issue Date/	
Application Number	Country	Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
KR10-0244781 (KR10-1997-0032147)	KR	11/24/1999 (7/10/1997)	A SCSI DEVICE WITH FUNCTIONS OF FAULT ESTIMATION AND SELF- MONITORING  In-Ho Lee; Hyung-Sun Kim; Chan-Soo Kim; Seung-Wha
			Yoo; Moon-Young Lee
60/212249	US	6/19/2000	Thermomechanical in-plane microactuator
			Larry L. Howell; Scott Lyon
PCT/US2001/019399	WO	6/18/2001	THERMOMECHANICAL IN-PLANE MICROACTUATOR
			Larry L. Howell; Scott Lyon
AU2001268511	AU	6/18/2001	Thermomechanical in-plane microactuator
			Larry L. Howell; Scott Lyon
PCT/US2004/026172	WO	8/12/2004	REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE ASSEMBLY, COMPUTER WITH A REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE, METHOD OF INITIALIZING AND OPERATING A REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE
			Itzik-Levy

1

**PATENT REEL: 046267 FRAME: 0759** 

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
EP1661006 (EP04780935.5)	EP	9/22/2010 (8/12/2004)	REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE ASSEMBLY. COMPUTER WITH A REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE, METHOD OF INITIALIZING AND OPERATING A REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE  Itzik Levy
11/847937	US	8/30/2007	Removable Hard Drive Assembly, Computer with a Removable Hard Disk Drive, Method of Initializing and Operating a Removable Hard Drive
DE602004029261.3 (DE602004029261.3)	DE	9/22/2010 (8/12/2004)	REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE ASSEMBLY. COMPUTER WITH A REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE, METHOD OF INITIALIZING AND OPERATING A REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE  Itzik Levy
FR1661006 (FR04780935.5)	FR	9/22/2010 (8/12/2004)	REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE ASSEMBLY, COMPUTER WITH A REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE, METHOD OF INITIALIZING AND OPERATING A REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE  Itzik Levy

PATENT REEL: 046267 FRAME: 0760

Patent/ Application Number	Country	Issue Date/ Filing Date	Title of Patent and Inventors
GB1661006 (GB04780935.5)	GB	9/22/2010 (8/12/2004)	REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE ASSEMBLY, COMPUTER WITH A REMOVABLE HARD DISK DRIVE, METHOD OF INITIALIZING AND OPERATING A REMOVABLE HARD DRIVE  Itzik Levy

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of its rights to the inventions, invention disclosures, and discoveries in the assets listed above, together, with its rights, if any, to revive prosecution of claims under such assets and to sue or otherwise enforce any claims under such assets for past, present or future infringement.

Assignor hereby authorizes the respective patent office or governmental agency in each jurisdiction to make available to Assignee all records regarding the Certain Assets.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment of Rights in Certain Assets will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives and will be binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns, and other legal representatives.

DATED this 2 day of MARCH 2018.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Intellectual Ventures Assets 75 LLC

3

RECORDED: 05/30/2018

PATENT REEL: 046267 FRAME: 0761